
 2023 MONTHLY MEDICAL CONTRIBUTION AMOUNTS
REGION 2

(Fresno, Imperial, Inyo, Kern, Kings, Madera, Orange, San Diego, San Luis Obispo, Santa Barbara, Tulare, Ventura)

Plan Name Coverage Level  Full 
Premium 

 Portion Paid 
by District 

 Out of 
Pocket 

 Portion 
Paid by 
District 

 Out of 
Pocket 

 Portion 
Paid by 
District 

 Out of Pocket 
 Portion 
Paid by 
District 

 Out of 
Pocket 

 Portion 
Paid by 
District 

 Out of 
Pocket 

 Portion 
Paid by 
District 

 Out of 
Pocket 

HMO PLANS
Anthem Blue Cross Select HMO Employee Only  $    765.37  $         889.00  $            -    $    864.00  $            -    $    880.00  $                 -    $    925.00  $            -    $    889.00  $            -    $    789.00  $            -   
Limited Network Employee + 1  $ 1,530.74  $      1,462.00  $      68.74  $ 1,678.00  $            -    $ 1,497.00  $           33.74  $ 1,632.00  $            -    $ 1,537.00  $            -    $ 1,312.00  $    218.74 

Employee + 2 or more  $ 1,989.96  $      1,969.00  $      20.96  $ 2,166.00  $            -    $ 1,939.39  $           50.57  $ 2,184.00  $            -    $ 2,067.00  $            -    $ 1,717.00  $    272.96 

Anthem Blue Cross Traditional HMO Employee Only  $    935.12  $         889.00  $      46.12  $    864.00  $      71.12  $    880.00  $           55.12  $    925.00  $      10.12  $    889.00  $      46.12  $    789.00  $    146.12 
Employee + 1  $ 1,870.24  $      1,462.00  $    408.24  $ 1,678.00  $    192.24  $ 1,497.00  $         373.24  $ 1,632.00  $    238.24  $ 1,537.00  $    333.24  $ 1,312.00  $    558.24 
Employee + 2 or more  $ 2,431.31  $      1,969.00  $    462.31  $ 2,166.00  $    265.31  $ 1,939.39  $         491.92  $ 2,184.00  $    247.31  $ 2,067.00  $    364.31  $ 1,717.00  $    714.31 

Blue Shield Access+ Employee Only  $    842.61  $         889.00  $            -    $    864.00  $            -    $    880.00  $                 -    $    925.00  $            -    $    889.00  $            -    $    789.00  $      53.61 
Employee + 1  $ 1,685.22  $      1,462.00  $    223.22  $ 1,678.00  $        7.22  $ 1,497.00  $         188.22  $ 1,632.00  $      53.22  $ 1,537.00  $    148.22  $ 1,312.00  $    373.22 
Employee + 2 or more  $ 2,190.79  $      1,969.00  $    221.79  $ 2,166.00  $      24.79  $ 1,939.39  $         251.40  $ 2,184.00  $        6.79  $ 2,067.00  $    123.79  $ 1,717.00  $    473.79 

Blue Shield Trio HMO Employee Only  $    760.71  $         889.00  $            -    $    864.00  $            -    $    880.00  $                 -    $    925.00  $            -    $    889.00  $            -    $    789.00  $            -   
Limited Network Employee + 1  $ 1,521.42  $      1,462.00  $      59.42  $ 1,678.00  $            -    $ 1,497.00  $           24.42  $ 1,632.00  $            -    $ 1,537.00  $            -    $ 1,312.00  $    209.42 

Employee + 2 or more  $ 1,977.85  $      1,969.00  $        8.85  $ 2,166.00  $            -    $ 1,939.39  $           38.46  $ 2,184.00  $            -    $ 2,067.00  $            -    $ 1,717.00  $    260.85 
 $            -    $            -    $                 -    $            -    $            -    $            -   

Health Net Salud y Mas Employee Only  $    698.91  $         889.00  $            -    $    864.00  $            -    $    880.00  $                 -    $    925.00  $            -    $    889.00  $            -    $    789.00  $            -   
Employee + 1  $ 1,397.82  $      1,462.00  $            -    $ 1,678.00  $            -    $ 1,497.00  $                 -    $ 1,632.00  $            -    $ 1,537.00  $            -    $ 1,312.00  $      85.82 
Employee + 2 or more  $ 1,817.17  $      1,969.00  $            -    $ 2,166.00  $            -    $ 1,939.39  $                 -    $ 2,184.00  $            -    $ 2,067.00  $            -    $ 1,717.00  $    100.17 

HealthNet SmartCare HMO Employee Only  $    834.65  $         889.00  $            -    $    864.00  $            -    $    880.00  $                 -    $    925.00  $            -    $    889.00  $            -    $    789.00  $      45.65 
Employee + 1  $ 1,669.30  $      1,462.00  $    207.30  $ 1,678.00  $            -    $ 1,497.00  $         172.30  $ 1,632.00  $      37.30  $ 1,537.00  $    132.30  $ 1,312.00  $    357.30 
Employee + 2 or more  $ 2,170.09  $      1,969.00  $    201.09  $ 2,166.00  $        4.09  $ 1,939.39  $         230.70  $ 2,184.00  $            -    $ 2,067.00  $    103.09  $ 1,717.00  $    453.09 

Kaiser Permanente Employee Only  $    756.21  $         889.00  $            -    $    864.00  $            -    $    880.00  $                 -    $    925.00  $            -    $    889.00  $            -    $    789.00  $            -   
Employee + 1  $ 1,512.42  $      1,462.00  $      50.42  $ 1,678.00  $            -    $ 1,497.00  $           15.42  $ 1,632.00  $            -    $ 1,537.00  $            -    $ 1,312.00  $    200.42 
Employee + 2 or more  $ 1,966.15  $      1,969.00  $            -    $ 2,166.00  $            -    $ 1,939.39  $           26.76  $ 2,184.00  $            -    $ 2,067.00  $            -    $ 1,717.00  $    249.15 

Sharp Performance Plus Employee Only  $    764.96  $         889.00  $            -    $    864.00  $            -    $    880.00  $                 -    $    925.00  $            -    $    889.00  $            -    $    789.00  $            -   
Employee + 1  $ 1,529.92  $      1,462.00  $      67.92  $ 1,678.00  $            -    $ 1,497.00  $           32.92  $ 1,632.00  $            -    $ 1,537.00  $            -    $ 1,312.00  $    217.92 
Employee + 2 or more  $ 1,988.90  $      1,969.00  $      19.90  $ 2,166.00  $            -    $ 1,939.39  $           49.51  $ 2,184.00  $            -    $ 2,067.00  $            -    $ 1,717.00  $    271.90 

UnitedHealthcare SignatureValue Alliance Employee Only  $    793.63  $         889.00  $            -    $    864.00  $            -    $    880.00  $                 -    $    925.00  $            -    $    889.00  $            -    $    789.00  $        4.63 
Employee + 1  $ 1,587.26  $      1,462.00  $    125.26  $ 1,678.00  $            -    $ 1,497.00  $           90.26  $ 1,632.00  $            -    $ 1,537.00  $      50.26  $ 1,312.00  $    275.26 
Employee + 2 or more  $ 2,063.44  $      1,969.00  $      94.44  $ 2,166.00  $            -    $ 1,939.39  $         124.05  $ 2,184.00  $            -    $ 2,067.00  $            -    $ 1,717.00  $    346.44 

UnitedHealthcare SignatureValue Harmony Employee Only  $    781.58  $         889.00  $            -    $    864.00  $            -    $    880.00  $                 -    $    925.00  $            -    $    889.00  $            -    $    789.00  $            -   
Employee + 1  $ 1,563.16  $      1,462.00  $    101.16  $ 1,678.00  $            -    $ 1,497.00  $           66.16  $ 1,632.00  $            -    $ 1,537.00  $      26.16  $ 1,312.00  $    251.16 
Employee + 2 or more  $ 2,032.11  $      1,969.00  $      63.11  $ 2,166.00  $            -    $ 1,939.39  $           92.72  $ 2,184.00  $            -    $ 2,067.00  $            -    $ 1,717.00  $    315.11 

ACADEMICS SUPS /
ADMINISTRATORS TRUSTEESAFSCME (Facilities) CSEA (Classified) CLASSIFIED PROF/SUPS

CONFIDENTIAL CLASSIFIED EXEMPT SUPSEffective: January 1, 2023 - December 31, 2023

rev 8/18/2022



 2023 MONTHLY MEDICAL CONTRIBUTION AMOUNTS
REGION 2

(Fresno, Imperial, Inyo, Kern, Kings, Madera, Orange, San Diego, San Luis Obispo, Santa Barbara, Tulare, Ventura)

Plan Name Coverage Level  Full 
Premium 
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ACADEMICS SUPS /
ADMINISTRATORS TRUSTEESAFSCME (Facilities) CSEA (Classified) CLASSIFIED PROF/SUPS

CONFIDENTIAL CLASSIFIED EXEMPT SUPSEffective: January 1, 2023 - December 31, 2023

PPO PLANS
Anthem Blue Cross PERS GOLD PPO Employee Only  $    695.93  $         889.00  $            -    $    864.00  $            -    $    880.00  $                 -    $    925.00  $            -    $    889.00  $            -    $    789.00  $            -   
80/20 Plan, Limited Network Employee + 1  $ 1,391.86  $      1,462.00  $            -    $ 1,678.00  $            -    $ 1,497.00  $                 -    $ 1,632.00  $            -    $ 1,537.00  $            -    $ 1,312.00  $      79.86 

Employee + 2 or more  $ 1,809.42  $      1,969.00  $            -    $ 2,166.00  $            -    $ 1,939.39  $                 -    $ 2,184.00  $            -    $ 2,067.00  $            -    $ 1,717.00  $      92.42 

Anthem Blue Cross PERS PLATINUM PPO Employee Only  $ 1,014.80  $         889.00  $    125.80  $    864.00  $    150.80  $    880.00  $         134.80  $    925.00  $      89.80  $    889.00  $    125.80  $    789.00  $    225.80 
90/10 Plan Employee + 1  $ 2,029.60  $      1,462.00  $    567.60  $ 1,678.00  $    351.60  $ 1,497.00  $         532.60  $ 1,632.00  $    397.60  $ 1,537.00  $    492.60  $ 1,312.00  $    717.60 

Employee + 2 or more  $ 2,638.48  $      1,969.00  $    669.48  $ 2,166.00  $    472.48  $ 1,939.39  $         699.09  $ 2,184.00  $    454.48  $ 2,067.00  $    571.48  $ 1,717.00  $    921.48 
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 2023 MONTHLY MEDICAL CONTRIBUTION AMOUNTS
REGION 2

(Fresno, Imperial, Inyo, Kern, Kings, Madera, Orange, San Diego, San Luis Obispo, Santa Barbara, Tulare, Ventura)

Plan Name Coverage Level  Full 
Premium 

HMO PLANS
Anthem Blue Cross Select HMO Employee Only  $    765.37 
Limited Network Employee + 1  $ 1,530.74 

Employee + 2 or more  $ 1,989.96 

Anthem Blue Cross Traditional HMO Employee Only  $    935.12 
Employee + 1  $ 1,870.24 
Employee + 2 or more  $ 2,431.31 

Blue Shield Access+ Employee Only  $    842.61 
Employee + 1  $ 1,685.22 
Employee + 2 or more  $ 2,190.79 

Blue Shield Trio HMO Employee Only  $    760.71 
Limited Network Employee + 1  $ 1,521.42 

Employee + 2 or more  $ 1,977.85 

Health Net Salud y Mas Employee Only  $    698.91 
Employee + 1  $ 1,397.82 
Employee + 2 or more  $ 1,817.17 

HealthNet SmartCare HMO Employee Only  $    834.65 
Employee + 1  $ 1,669.30 
Employee + 2 or more  $ 2,170.09 

Kaiser Permanente Employee Only  $    756.21 
Employee + 1  $ 1,512.42 
Employee + 2 or more  $ 1,966.15 

Sharp Performance Plus Employee Only  $    764.96 
Employee + 1  $ 1,529.92 
Employee + 2 or more  $ 1,988.90 

UnitedHealthcare SignatureValue Alliance Employee Only  $    793.63 
Employee + 1  $ 1,587.26 
Employee + 2 or more  $ 2,063.44 

UnitedHealthcare SignatureValue Harmony Employee Only  $    781.58 
Employee + 1  $ 1,563.16 
Employee + 2 or more  $ 2,032.11 

Effective: January 1, 2023 - December 31, 2023

 Portion Paid by 
District 

 Out of Pocket 
Aug-Dec or 
Sep-Dec

Out of Pocket 
for Jan-May or 

Feb-Jun

 $        875.00  $             -   $0.00
 $     1,444.97  $       85.77 $120.08
 $     1,878.41  $     111.55 $156.17

 $        875.00  $       60.12 $ 84.17
 $     1,444.97  $     425.27 $ 595.38
 $     1,878.41  $     552.90 $ 774.06

 $        875.00  $             -   $ 0.00
 $     1,444.97  $     240.25 $ 336.35
 $     1,878.41  $     312.38 $ 437.33

 $        875.00  $             -   $ 0.00
 $     1,444.97  $       76.45 $ 107.03
 $     1,878.41  $       99.44 $ 139.22

 $        875.00  $             -   $ 0.00
 $     1,444.97  $             -   $ 0.00
 $     1,878.41  $             -   $ 0.00

 $        875.00  $             -   $ 0.00
 $     1,444.97  $     224.33 $ 314.06
 $     1,878.41  $     291.68 $ 408.35

 $        875.00  $             -   $ 0.00
 $     1,444.97  $       67.45 $ 94.43
 $     1,878.41  $       87.74 $ 122.84

 $        875.00  $             -   $ 0.00
 $     1,444.97  $       84.95 $ 118.93
 $     1,878.41  $     110.49 $ 154.69

 $        875.00  $             -   $ 0.00
 $     1,444.97  $     142.29 $ 199.21
 $     1,878.41  $     185.03 $ 259.04

 $        875.00  $             -   $ 0.00
 $     1,444.97  $     118.19 $ 165.47
 $     1,878.41  $     153.70 $ 215.18

AFT (Full-Time Faculty)

rev 8/18/2022



 2023 MONTHLY MEDICAL CONTRIBUTION AMOUNTS
REGION 2

(Fresno, Imperial, Inyo, Kern, Kings, Madera, Orange, San Diego, San Luis Obispo, Santa Barbara, Tulare, Ventura)

Plan Name Coverage Level  Full 
Premium 

Effective: January 1, 2023 - December 31, 2023

PPO PLANS
Anthem Blue Cross PERS GOLD PPO Employee Only  $    695.93 
80/20 Plan, Limited Network Employee + 1  $ 1,391.86 

Employee + 2 or more  $ 1,809.42 

Anthem Blue Cross PERS PLATINUM PPO Employee Only  $ 1,014.80 
90/10 Plan Employee + 1  $ 2,029.60 

Employee + 2 or more  $ 2,638.48 

 Portion Paid by 
District  Out of Pocket 

Out of Pocket 
for Jan-May or 

Feb-Jun

AFT (Full-Time Faculty)

 $     1,444.97  $             -   $ 0.00
 $     1,878.41  $             -   $ 0.00
 $     1,878.41  $             -   $ 0.00

 $        875.00  $     139.80 $ 195.72
 $     1,444.97  $     584.63 $ 818.48
 $     1,878.41  $     760.07 $ 1064.10

rev 8/18/2022


